
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003392-2023 

Contract

2022 Social Care Aberdeenshire Advocacy Service

Aberdeenshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003392
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036aed  
Published 3 February 2023, 11:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aberdeenshire Council

Woodhill House, Westburn Road

Aberdeen

AB16 5GB

Email

sean.watson@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1467539600

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003392-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003392-2023
mailto:sean.watson@aberdeenshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2022 Social Care Aberdeenshire Advocacy Service

Reference number

22436

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Aberdeenshire Health and Social Care Partnership have a future service requirement
for a locally based service to provide individual and collective independent advocacy
services in accordance with Scottish Independent Advocacy Alliance principles, standards
and codes of practice, and in support of its statutory responsibilities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,898,994

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Aberdeenshire.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of an Advocacy Service.

Aberdeenshire Council, through the Aberdeenshire Health and Social Care Partnership,
has a requirement to meet its statutory duties to provide independent advocacy services
to a range of people across different care groups who are in receipt of health and care
services, or who would benefit from the receipt of such services.

The priority for the provision of the Service will be given to individuals who are or may be
subject to compulsory duties or powers under the relevant legislation – Mental Health
(Care and Treatment) (Scotland) Act 2003; Mental Health (Scotland) Act 2015; Adults with
Incapacity (Scotland) Act 2000; Adult Support and Protection (Scotland) Act 2007. Priority
also includes provision of advocacy for unpaid carers in accordance with duties under the
Carer (Scotland) Act 2016.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026679

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/026679-2022


Page 6 to 7

Advocacy North East Ltd

Unit 2, Dalfling Business Centre,, Blairdaff

INVERURIE

AB51 5LA

Telephone

+44 1467651604

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,898,994



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:721410)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriff Court

Castle Street

Aberdeen

AB10 1WP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T12:53:43+0000
	TCPDF




